
Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign Finance Commission 
200 Piedmont Avenue SE | suite 1402, West Tower | Atlanta, Georgia 30334 | 404-463-1980 www.ethics.ga.gov 

COMPLAINT FORM 
Alleging a Violation of the Georgia Government Transpareney and Campaign Finance Act 

JURISDICTION: This office has jurisdiction ONLY in matters involving financial disclosure, campaign finance and lobbyist 
disclosure. O.cGA. $45-1-6 covers state vendor disclosure law as outlined in the Campaign Finance Act in O.c.G.A. Ttle 25 et seq 
and O.c.G.A. $45-1-6 covering state vendor disclosure law. Please ensure that your complaint is within the Commission's jurisdiction. 

Mail or hand delivery original signed/notarized form and attachments to above address. 

1. PERSON BRINGING COMPLAINT = COMPLAINANT: 
Wiliam Perry, Georgia Ethics Watchdogs Name: 

Address: 250 Little Street, A207 

Athens State: GA County: Clarke Zip: |30605 City: 
Telephone: (678) 358-6966 E-mail (optional): watchdogwilliam@gmail.com 

I1. PARTY AGAINST WHOM COMPLAINT IS BROUGHT = RESPONDENT: 
Terrell Fitz Johnson, Friends for Fitz PSC Name: 

|Address: 2275 Marietta Blvd NW, Suite 270-198 

City: Atlanta State: GA County: |Fulton Zip: 30318 

Telephone: (404) 391-4326 

Title of office held or sought: Public Service Commission, District 3 
f applicable) 

IIL. STATEMENT OF FACTS: 
State the actions of the Respondent upon which your complaint is based along with an AlLLEGATION that such facts constitute one or more 

violations of the Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign Finance Act. See JURISDICTION above. Include relevant dates and the 

names and addresses of other persons who you believe have knowledge of the facts and attach any documentation/evidence that support the facts 

alleged in this complaint. Please see § 21-5-6.23 regarding attorneys'fees. 

See attached. 

(f continued on other side or additional paper, please check here 

IV. VERIFICATION BY OATH OR AFFIRMATION-ORIGINAL NOTARY & SIGNATURES REQUIREDD 

STATE OF Gasrae COUNTY OFFulton 

I, the undersigned Complainant, being duly sworn, depose (affirm) and say that the information in this Complaint is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Notary Stamp/Crimp: Sworn to and subscribed before me SIGNATURE AND STATEMENT OF COMPLAINANT: 

IAM, IAM NOT, in filing this complaint acting as 

an agent, paid or oPherwise, for any other person. 
on 

BAIT Lo/11/2.2 
SA 

EXP siON Signaure fLNotary Public, OMMIS 

E RY My Commission Expires: DATE: 019/a ENOTA4, 

/2a/2o24 
NgIES: False SweahAJerson to whom a lawful oath or affirmation has been administered or who executes a document knowing that it purports to be an acknowledgment of a lawful 

ofqrismPA CODniaeense of talse swearing when, in any matter or thing other than a judicial proceeding, he knowingly and willfully makes a talse statement under Code Section 

E*pei9ot coniiedar the offense of false swearing shall be punished by a fine of not more than S1,000.00 or by imprisonment for not less than one nor more than five years, or both. 

TY. IN 
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Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign Finance Commission 
Fitz Johnson Complaint, 10/19/2022- Statement of Facts 
Submitted by William Perry, Georgia Ethics Watchdogs 

Part Three: Statement of Facts 

PSC Commissioner Fitz Johnson, through his campaign committee "Friends for Fitz PSC," 
violated section 21-5-34(b)(1)(A) of the Ethics in Government Act on his campaign disclosure 
reports for the periods ending December 31, 2021; January 31, 2022; April 30, 2022 and June 
30, 2022. 

In these reports, there are 213 contributions made by individuals (versus corporations, PACs, 
etc.) for which the reporting of the contributor's employer and occupation is required by law. Of 
those 213, Commissioner Johnson failed to fully disclose the employer and occupation of 127, 
or 60%, of the contributions required to include the contributors' employer name and 
occupation, including his contribution to his own campaign. 

Of those 127 entries for contributions that do not comply with the law: 
63 entries were left completely blank, 
56 entries listed "information requested" under employer 
8 listed an employer, but no occupation, and, 
3 listed an occupation, but no employer. 

In over 26 years of reviewing campaign reports, I occasionally see the omission of the 

ocupation and employer for contributors. But such omissions are rare. Never have I seen 60% 
of contribution listings that omitted some or all of the employer and occupation information. 
Given the numerous omissions, it is difficult to avoid the conclusion that this is an attempt to 

conceal information about contributors from the voters in violation of the law. This is especially 
troubling given candidates for PSC are under extra scrutiny when accepting contributions from 

individuals employed by or related to regulated entities that fall under the PSC's jurisdiction. 

Further, many of the contributions were of the same or similar amount, on the same or near the 

same date of, and by individuals having the same name of those accepted by Johnson's 

colleague on the PSC who is also runing for re-election, Commissioner Tim Echols. Echols 

has correctly reported almost all of these same contributors' employers and occupations, when, 
for some reason, Johnson has failed to do so. 
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